
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chilton Primary School – Newsletter 7 – Thursday 17th December  
One Childhood, One Chance 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

We have reached the final day of what has seemed like the longest Term 2 ever. Undoubtedly, times have 
been turbulent and so I wanted to thank you once again for your support, kind words and encouragement 
over the last few weeks. Difficult times are so much easier to navigate when we all stick together. I think the 
most important thing to remind ourselves of is the fact that the children are happy, enjoying school, 
completing fantastic learning and generally having a great time. They are still full of their Chilton spirit and 
that’s what matters! I am very proud of the teaching and learning that we have delivered since September. 
Whilst we haven’t been able to offer the clubs, trips, events and visitors that we would like to, Teachers and 
Teaching Assistants have worked hard to provide a fantastic bubble based curriculum! 

I thank each and every member of staff at Chilton for their unwavering commitment to this school. They truly 
give everything they’ve got and more and we are so very, very lucky to have them. 

Our thanks also go to you for your Salvation Army food bank donations. We literally received thousands – the 
Salvationist collecting them on Tuesday was overwhelmed and we were in awe of the support from the 
Chilton community to our wider community. From the thousands of tickets in the prize draw, the winners of 
the bears were Albie and Farrah.  

 

Sadly, as the end of term arrives I have some departures to announce. Mr McAuley who is one of our Year 6 
teachers leaves us today. Mr McAuley is moving with his family back to his home town of Nottingham and 
taking up a very well deserved promotion there. 

Miss Watling who is one of our Senior Teaching Assistants is also relocating, this time to Somerset and so she 
also leaves us today.  

These two phenomenal members of staff have left a significant mark on Chilton with their talent, skill and 
care for our children. We are so sorry to see them go but we know that they have exciting horizons ahead of 
them! 

All that is left for me to say is to wish you all a very, very merry and healthy Christmas and happy and healthy 
new year. I hope your Christmas is peaceful but full of fun and laughter. We look forward to seeing you back 
to school for 2021 on Tuesday 5th January. 

Best wishes 

  

Mrs Kate Law - Head of School 

 

Office General Enquiries Email: office@chiltonprimary.co.uk (Tel: 597695) 
 

mailto:office@chiltonprimary.co.uk


 

House Points…. 
The new House Point Competition has begun and here are the latest standings: 

(non-uniform day for eventual winners is 11th Jan) 

 

Romans 5091 
Normans 4194 

Vikings 4481 
Saxons 4290 

 

THE GOOD NEWS SECTION! 
We hold online Celebration “Chilton Heroes” Assemblies each Friday and 

our Team and Child of the Week Winners are shared with the whole 
school. 

Meet our Chilton Heroes Bears! Edwin (the green dinosaur) is awarded for Team of 
the week and Bluey is for child of the week! 

 
 

From Friday 4th December 
 Class of the week – Team Ocean 

 Child of the week – Sophia Bramwell 
A gold award was given to Blue Bignold and also to 

Elsie Miller 
From Friday 11th December 

 Class of the week – Team Sky 
 Child of the week – Ollie Ennis 

From Thursday 17th December 
 Class of the week – Team Topaz 



 

 Child of the week – Arthur Moss 
A gold award was given to Ciara Aherne  

 

Dates for your diaries: 
Monday 4th January – Development Day, school closed to children 
Tuesday 5th January – Term 3 begins 
Friday 8th January – catch up flu immunisations  
Friday 15th January – Primary School admissions for Reception 2021 deadline 
Friday 5th February – NSPCC Number Day 
8th – 12th February – Online Safety Week 
Friday 12th February – end of Term 3 
 
Monday 22nd February – Term 4 begins 
Thursday 1st April – end of Term 4 (2pm) 
 

Contact Details: 
Mrs Kate Law – Head of School – headofschool@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Natalie Barrow – Deputy Head – natalie.barrow@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Matthew Lamprell – Assistant Head KS2 – m.lamprell@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Hannah Cheshire – Assistant Head YR and KS1 – hannah.cheshire@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Emily Hughes – SENCo – senco@vikingacademytrust.com  
Mrs Michaela Lewis – Executive Headteacher – eht@vikingacademytrust.com  
Mr Neil Roby – Chair of Governors – neil.roby@vikingacademytrust.com  
 
Miss Emma Dudley-Smith – Team Royal – emma.dudley-smith@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
 Miss Elaine Miles – Team Indigo – Elaine.miles@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Nicki Wright – Team Turquoise – nicki.wright@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Kirby Walker – Team Cyan – Kirby.walker@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Emily Davey – Team Teal – Emily.davey@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Poppy Keam – Team Periwinkle – poppy.keam@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Sean Mason – Team Ocean – sean.mason@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Michaela Gale – Team Sky – Michaela.gale@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Grace Howell – Team Sky – grace.howell@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Claire Cousins – Team Sapphire – Claire.cousins@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr George Cook – Team Cornflower – George.cook@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Tom Abel – Team Ultramarine – tom.abel@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Helen Rowland-Hill – Team Peacock – helen.rowland-hill@chiltonprimary.co.uk  
Mr Gary Clifford – Team Azure – gary.clifford@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Alex McAuley– Team Topaz – alex.mcauley@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr David Wheeler – Team Cobalt – david.wheeler@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Amy Lane – Team Aqua – amy.lane@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Paula Bax (Year 6 teacher) – paula.bax@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Carol Isaac (Year 6 teacher) – carol.isaac@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
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